PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Wilson Willy Casas Noriega	10/19/2009	
Stefan Wischhusen	10/02/2009	
Wolfgang Ebigt	10/13/2009	
Dirk Kastell	10/08/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airbus Deutschland GmbH
Street Address:	Kreetslag 10
City:	21129 Hamburg
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12790284

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)636-1507

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-636-4341

Email: ipdocketing@kdlegal.com

Correspondent Name: Mark T. Stephenson of Krieg DeVault
Address Line 1: One Indiana Square, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AIRD-46
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meg A. Ward

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025343 FRAME: 0792 > \$40.00 12790;

501346589

source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wilson Willy Casas Noriega of Francoper Str. 47f, Hamburg,

Germany 21147; Stefan Wischhusen of Anne-Barth-Weg 10, Hamburg, Germany

22527; Wolfgang Ebigt of Griegstr. 124, Hamburg, Germany 22763; and Dirk Kastell of

Strindbergweg 33, Hamburg, Germany 22587 hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have

made one or more new and useful inventions in Verbesserte

Kaelteerzeugungsvorrichtung, insbesondere fuer Flugzeuge for which Assignors have

made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States (hereinafter the

"Application"); and

WHEREAS, Airbus Deutschland GmbH, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a

corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at Kreetslag 10, 21129

Hamburg, Germany, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and

under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be

in the Application, and in, to and under the Application, and in, to and under any and all

Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and

thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in

consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient

consideration to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign

and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the

one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the

Application entitled Verbesserte Kaelteerzeugungsvorrichtung, insbesondere fuer

ASSIGNMENT

AIRD-17

Page 1 of 4

KD_IM-AIRD-17 Assignment (3)

Flugzeuge, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize Assignee, its counsel, or its agents to fill-in some or all of the following list of information items (a) through (b) at the discretion of the Assignee, its counsel, or its agents:

(a)	Patent Office Number of the App	bilication: 61/21/,358
(b)	Filing Date of the Application:	May 29, 2009

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT AIRD-17 Page 2 of 4 KD_IM-AIRD-17 Assignment (3)

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 43	4	October, 2009.			
Witness Name: BERND NO	WEN				
Witness Signature:					
Date: 19.10, 2009					
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	_day of _	, 2009.			
	Stefan Wischhusen				
Witness Name:					
Witness Signature:					
Date:					
		i.			
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	_ day of	, 2009.			
	Wolfga	ng Ebibt			
Witness Name:	······································				
Witness Signature:					
Date:					

ASSIGNMENT AIRD-17 Page 3 of 4 KD_IM-AIRD-17 Assignment (3)

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of	, 2009.
	Wilson Willy Ca	sas Noriega
Witness Name:		
Witness Signature:	der bereit bekanning der de bekannen der bet der in Walde r	
Date:		
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 2	d day of October	(<u> </u>
	Stefan Wischhu	hidhudhy sen
Witness Name: Ole End	30(
Witness Name: O(e Eng.	Engl	
Date: 2nd October ?	003	
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of	, 2009.
	Wolfgang Ebibt	
Witness Name:		
Witness Signature:		
Date:		

ASSIGNMENT AIRD-17 Page 3 of 4 KD_IM-AIRD-17 Assignment (3)

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of	, 2009.
	Wilson Willy C	asas Noriega
Witness Name:		
Witness Signature:	AND	
Date:	auditeplanteiskabeta viikkaliteetistäätyivun piintäinin kysykyinyy	
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of	, 2009.
	Stefan Wischh	usen
Witness Name:		
Witness Signature:		
Date:	and all all all an annual and a didentification or a between the	
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	3 day of Octos	, 2009.
	Wolfgang Exag	
Witness Name: Stephanie Sc	hneider	
Witness Signature: Splaufe	/ C	and delivery one
Date: 13. October 20	rc	

ASSIGNMENT AIRD-17 Page 3 of 4 KD_IM-AIRD-17 Assignment (3)

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	84	day of	_0	4	ober	, 29	09.
------------------------------	----	--------	----	---	------	------	-----

Dirk Kastell

Witness Name: Ozan Illuc

Witness Signature:

Date: 8. O. 7. 2009

ASSIGNMENT AIRD-17 Page 4 of 4 KD_IM-AIRD-17 Assignment (3)

> PATENT REEL: 025343 FRAME: 0799

RECORDED: 11/10/2010